

## NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE

## <u>RBC WEALTH MANAGEMENT'S GALLI EARNS</u> ACCREDITED WEALTH MANAGER DESIGNATION

San Francisco, July 25, 2011 – Marina Galli, Senior Vice President – Financial Advisor at RBC Wealth Management in San Francisco, has earned the firm's internal, professional designation of Accredited Wealth Manager (AWM).

By earning the designation, Galli demonstrated extensive knowledge of the firm's wealth management process, including concentration in the areas of estate and trust planning, insurance solutions, and advanced investment strategies.

In partnership with the Academy of Multidisciplinary Practice, Inc., the AWM program offered by RBC Wealth Management is structured to provide curriculum that will enhance Financial Advisors' wealth management expertise and improve their ability to deliver superior wealth management services to affluent clients and prospects. The program also offers high-level insight into ways that a Financial Advisor can collaborate with other professionals to create better, more unified wealth strategies for clients.

"Wealth management encompasses all stages and aspects of a client's financial health," said Galli. "Completing this program enables me to provide a greater depth of service to my clients – providing each of them with a well-rounded, wealth management strategy."

## **About RBC Wealth Management**

Globally, RBC Wealth Management companies directly serve affluent and high net worth clients in Canada, the United States, Latin America, Europe and Asia, and provide asset management and trust products and services through RBC and third-party distributors and have nearly \$500 billion of assets under administration, more than \$160 billion of assets under management and more than 3,600 Financial Advisors, advisors, private bankers and trust officers. RBC Capital Markets Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of Royal Bank of Canada, is one of the largest full-service securities firms in the U.S. The company serves individual investors and businesses



## NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE NEWS RELEASE

through offices coast-to-coast, and capital markets and correspondent clients in select U.S. and international markets.

The RBC Wealth Management division of Capital Markets Corporation operates in the United States via more than 160 locations in 39 states. Founded in 1909, RBC Capital Markets Corporation is a member of the New York Stock Exchange, the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority and other major securities exchanges, as well as the Securities Investor Protection Corp.

###

Contact: Marina Galli, RBC Wealth Management Financial Advisor, 415-445-8519

RBC Wealth Management does not provide tax or legal advice. All decisions regarding the tax or legal implications of your investments should be made in connection with your tax or legal advisor. Trust services are provided through RBC Wealth Management with Comerica serving as the trustee.